should be included in the computation of basic earnings per share (“EPS”).

	 As at 30 June 2006, the Company had an outstanding RM202,816,494 nominal value of 4% five (5)-year irredeemable
convertible unsecured loan stocks 2002/2007 (“ICULS”) which were converted into 32,711,980 new ordinary shares of HLI of
RM0.50 each during the current financial year (“Conversion”).  Accordingly, the effect of the Conversion had been included in
the computation of basic EPS.

	 The comparative basic EPS have been restated to conform with the current year’s computations.

Notes To The Financial Statements (cont’d)

55Annual Repor t  2007

Hong Leong Industries Berhad (5486-P)

2.	 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont’d)

2.2	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND EFFECTS ARISING FROM ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED FRSs
(cont’d)

	 Restatement of Comparative Figures

	 The following comparatives have been restated due to the adoption of the above new and revised FRSs which have
retrospective impact on the preceding year’s financial statements:-

	 Group	 30 June 2006
		  Adoption of
				   IC
		  As Previously		  Interpretation 	 As
		  Reported	 FRS 5	 112	 Restated
		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Balance Sheet
	 Property, plant and equipment	 1,448,326	 10,122	 -	 1,458,448
	 Other assets	 52,067	 -	 (52,067)	 -
	 Property asset	 19,819	 (10,672)	 -	 9,147
	 Reserves	 666,436	 (325)	 (34,930)	 631,181
	 Minority interest	 600,671	 (225)	 (17,137)	 583,309

		  As Previously		 Adoption of		  As
		  Reported	 FRS 5	 FRS 101	 FRS 133	 Restated
		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Income Statement
	 Share of profit of associated companies	 58,890	 -	 (3,318)	 -	 55,572
	 Profit before taxation	 176,215	 (110)	 (3,318)	 -	 172,787
	 Taxation
	  	 - 	 Share of taxation of associated
			   companies	 (3,318)	 -	 3,318	 -	 -
	 Basic earning per ordinary share (sen)	 16.26	 -	 -	 1.24	 17.50

		  Adoption of
			   IC
			   As Previously	 Interpretation		  As
			   Reported	 112	 FRS 5	 Restated
		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Statement of Changes in Equity
	 Reserves - Others	 3,031	 (24,152)	 -	 (21,121)
	 Reserve for own shares	 -	 (17,662)	 -	 (17,662)
	 Retained profits	 392,907	 6,884	 (325)	 399,466
	 Minority interests	 600,671	 (17,137)	 (225)	 583,309

		  Adoption of
					   IC
		  As Previously			   Interpretation	 As
		  Reported	 FRS 5	 FRS 101	 112	 Restated
		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Cash Flows Statement
	 Profit before taxation	 176,215	 (110)	 (3,318)	 -	 172,787
	 Share of profit of associated companies	 58,890	 -	 (3,318)	 -	 55,572
	 Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	 263,269	 110	 -	 -	 263,379
	 Trade and other receivables	 (118,749)	 -	 -	 6,778	 (111,971)
	 Dividend paid to equity holders of the Company	 (22,186)	 -	 -	 302	 (21,884)

Notes To The Financial Statements (cont’d)

56

Hong Leong Industries Berhad (5486-P)

Annual Repor t  2007

2.	 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont’d)

2.2	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND EFFECTS ARISING FROM ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED FRSs
(cont’d)

	 Restatement of Comparative Figures (cont’d)

	 The MASB has issued the following Financial Reporting Standards (“FRSs”) and Interpretations that are effective for annual
periods beginning after 1 October 2006 and that have not been applied in preparing these financial statements.

	 Standard/Interpretation		  Effective date

	 FRS 6	 Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources	 1 January 2007